
 
   Government of the People’s of Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Upazila : Kapasia, District : Gazipur. 

www.lged.gov.bd 

 
Memo No.:46.02.3336.000.14.001.25-447                                                         Dated: 05/05/2025  

 

e-Tender Notice-04/2024-25 (e-gp OTM)` 
 
      e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP System portal (http/www.eprocure.gov.bd)for the procurement of bellow :  

 

Sl 

No 

Name of work Package No Tender ID 

No 

Last Selling Date & 

Time 

Closing Date & 

Time 

01 Vertical Extension of 4th floor at Kapasia Upazila Complex 
Administrative Extension Building under EDC upazila: 

Kapasia, District: Gazipur 

 
EDC/GAZ/KAP/W1.316 

1072499 
 

26-May-2025 14:00 

 
26-May-2025 

15:30 
 

      

       
       This is an online e-Tender registration in the national e-GP System (http/www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-

Tender documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches. Tenderer shall be 

rejected if quoted rate is 10 % more or less than estimated cost. 
 

   Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP e- System portal and from e-GP help 

desk(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 

       

 
 

                           (Md. Belal Hossain Sarkar)        

                Upazila Engineer 

                                  Kapasia, Gazipur. 
        ue.kapasia@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

Memo No.:46.02.3336.000.14.001.25-447                                           Dated: 05/05/2025  
 CC.  

1.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Ser-E-Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207. 

2. The Superintendent Engineer Dhaka Region, Dhaka . 

3. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Gazipur. 

4. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Upazila : Kapasia, District : Gazipur. 

5. The Upazila Education officer, Kapasia, District : Gazipur. 

     6. The Editor, i) Daily Jayjaydin, Love Road , 446/E+F+G Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208 For publication in short 

space(5inchX3inch) for one day  for  One Time On or  before 06-05-2025  Positively. 

7. Notice Board (All). 

 

 
                                                     

(Md. Belal Hossain Sarkar)        

                Upazila Engineer 

                                  Kapasia, Gazipur. 
        ue.kapasia@lged.gov.bd 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:ue.kapasia@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.kapasia@lged.gov.bd

